Title: ERCP

Reference Number: RDF1023-22 Date of Response: 24/11/22

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- Do you perform Endoscopic Retrogade Cholangiopancreatography (ERCP)?
 Answer: Yes.
- 2. How many ERCP procedures have you performed in the following financial years 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21?

Answer: Please see below.

2018/19: 271 (Eastern Services) 2019/20: 302 (Eastern Services) 2020/21: 250 (Eastern Services)

2018/19 = 120 (Northern Services) 2019/20 = 139 (Northern Services) 2020/21 = 126 (Northern Services)

3. How many ERCP lists are run per week?

Answer: Please see below.

Eastern Services: 3.

Northern Services: Variable.

4. How many practitioners perform ERCP?

Answer: Please see below.

Eastern Services: 4. Northern Services: 1.

5. How many are Physicians/Surgeons/Radiologists/Other (please specify)?

Answer: Please see below. Eastern Services. 4 Physicians. Northern Services: 1 Surgeon.

6. Do trainees perform ERCP?

Answer: Please see below.

Eastern Services: Yes, with supervision.

Northern Services: No.

7. Are there dedicated lists?

Answer: Please see below. Eastern Services: Yes. Northern Services: No.